Agenda Item IV.A.2
03/27/24 -Final

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

March 28, 2024
ACTION NAME FINAL
Appointment Amanda Ewers
Appointment Cassey Lake *
Appointment Stephanie Kerber *
Appointment Steven McGee
Resignation Antanaya Ferguson *
Resignation Brieann Handahl
Resignation Mary Kay Ashley *
Appointment Dominic Parker-Sims *
Appointment Emily Najjar-Field *
Appointment Hawar Ahmed *
Appointment Hayat Outmane
Appointment John Spangler *
Appointment Lisbeth Molina Alejandro *
Appointment Mahwa Adoch
Change of Assignment Grace Lee *
Leave of Absence Ruth Davila *
Resignation Adrienne Turzynski
Resignation Ashley Fogarty *
Resignation Daniel Boos *
Resignation Ines Arizaga Guaman
Resignation Julie Vue *
Resignation Michele Carroll
Resignation Molly Holmes
Retirement Jean Jones *

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Vista View Elementary School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School

WM. Byre Elementary School
Diamondhead Education Center
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Vista View Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Harriet Bishop Elementary
Vista View Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
ECSE Center

Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Hidden Valley Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Long Term Substitute Teacher
Long Term Substitute Teacher
Educational Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

ECFE Parent Educator
Educational Assistant

Musical Director

Educational Assistant

Food Service Associate
Teacher

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Behavior Analyst

Danceline Performance - Assistant Coach
Wrestling- Head Coach

Food Service Associate
Danceline Performance - Assistant Coach
DECA - Assistant Coach
Musical Instrumental
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
02/29/2024*Correction
03/21/2024
04/01/2024
03/27/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
03/25/2024

Spring Season
04/01/2024
03/18/2024
03/27/2024
04/01/2024
03/25/2024
03/18/2024
04/30/2024-06/06/2024
06/07/2024
03/20/2024
03/22/2024
03/18/2024
03/25/2024
03/15/2024
03/19/2024
06/06/2024

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

Varies

7.25 hours/day
1.0FTE

6.5 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE

7.0 hours/day
3.5 hours/day
7.5 hours/day
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

A8 FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
.55 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
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