Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: March 28, 2024

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Amanda Ewers		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Long Term Substitute Teacher	02/29/2024*Correction	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Cassey Lake	*	Vista View Elementary School	Long Term Substitute Teacher	03/21/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Stephanie Kerber	*	WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	04/01/2024	7.25 hours/day
Certified	Appointment	Steven McGee		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	03/27/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Antanaya Ferguson	*	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	06/07/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Brieann Handahl		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	06/07/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Mary Kay Ashley	*	Diamondhead Education Center	ECFE Parent Educator	06/07/2024	Varies
Classified	Appointment	Dominic Parker-Sims	*	Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	03/25/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Emily Najjar-Field	*	Burnsville High School	Musical Director	Spring Season	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Hawar Ahmed	*	Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	04/01/2024	6.5 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Hayat Outmane		Hidden Valley Elementary	Food Service Associate	03/18/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	John Spangler	*	Vista View Elementary School	Teacher	03/27/2024	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Lisbeth Molina Alejandro	*	Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	04/01/2024	7.0 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Mahwa Adoch		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Educational Assistant	03/25/2024	3.5 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Grace Lee	*	Vista View Elementary School	Educational Assistant	03/18/2024	7.5 hours/day
Classified	Leave of Absence	Ruth Davila	*	Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	04/30/2024-06/06/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Adrienne Turzynski		ECSE Center	Behavior Analyst	06/07/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Ashley Fogarty	*	Burnsville High School	Danceline Performance - Assistant Coach	03/20/2024	.48 FTE
Classified	Resignation	Daniel Boos	*	Nicollet Middle School	Wrestling- Head Coach	03/22/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Ines Arizaga Guaman		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	03/18/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Julie Vue	*	Burnsville High School	Danceline Performance - Assistant Coach	03/25/2024	.55 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Michele Carroll		Burnsville High School	DECA - Assistant Coach	03/15/2024	1.0 FTE
Classified	Resignation	Molly Holmes		Burnsville High School	Musical Instrumental	03/19/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Retirement	Jean Jones	*	Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	06/06/2024	7.25 hours/day